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*MU. 8hrl T. B. T«W Bao: Witt the Minister of iUQM h be pleased to state:

(a) ttt total quantity of coal transported by afaSypA for Southern Badway during the p&ttd fnan the 1st April,
1988 to the 31st December, 1958;

(b) the unbuilt of freight paid; and

(c) whethtor all the coal required for the Southern Railway will be transported by the railway during the current year?

Ife* Deputy Hflntafw of Railways
<Rtri Shahnwitss Khjln): (a) About seven lakh tons.

(b) About 3*8 crores of which about Rs. 2 3 crores is extra over all rail routp.

(c) Out of the total quantity of about 21 lakh tons of coal to be supplied to the Southern Bailway during 1959-60, nearly 11 lakh tons will be transported by rail and the balance by r&il-cum-Bea route.

Supply of Maida in Manipur

*2019. Shri L. Aohaw Singh: Will tib* Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is acute scarcity of 8aida in Manipur;

(b) whether any representation has been made to Government regarding the supply of 8aida by owners of hotels and bakeries la Manipur; and

(c) if so, the steps taken to meet the demands of maida?

Hie Mlnh tar of Food and Agricul-
<**“ * A. P. lain); (a) to (c). On

receipt of a request from the Manipur Admtnisfamtion, arrangement has TwH*n made for the supply of maida to Manip u t  at the rate of SBO w » i^ i per
month from the flour wffl« at

f Shri M M h Baaata:
------  J Skri ft. G. Samanta:

1 shri ft. C. BfltfU:
^ Shri Daannh

Will the Minister of Railways be pletfsed to refer to the reply given to Una tarred Question. No. 636 on the let December, 1958 and state;

(a) whether the report of the Fuel Consumption Committee has been fuUjr examined;

(b) if so, whether action has been taken on all the recommendations;
and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
The Deputy Minister of BattWiys

(8hri Shaknawas Khan): (a) The recommendations are still Being examined.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
Irrigation and Power Works under

Bhakra Nangal Project
*8hri Bam KfrMian Gupta:

Shri A M. Tarlq:
Shri D. C. Shanna:
Shri Dalitt Singh:
Shri Pangarkar:
Sardar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1061 on the 17th December, 1958 and state the further progress made upto the 31st March, 1959 with regard to the Irrigation and power works under the Bhakra Nangal Project9

The Deputy Minister at Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathl): a statement giving the information is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VTI, annexure No. 20.]
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